two. The following describes the simulation assumptions for the scenarios presented in Table 30:
•Simulations are dynamic and reflect anticipated growth across assets and liabilities.

• Other macroeconomic variables that could be correlated with the changes in interest rates are held
constant.

•Mortgage prepayment and origination assumptions vary across scenarios and reflect only the impact of the higher orlower interest rates.

•
Our base scenario deposit forecast incorporates mix changes consistent with the base interest rate trajectory. Deposit
mix is modeled to be the same as in the base scenario across the alternative scenarios. In higher interest rate scenarios,
customer activity that shifts balances into higher-yielding products could reduce expected net interest income.

Edgar Filing: WELLS FARGO & COMPANY/MN - Form 10-Q

90

•We hold the size of the projected debt and equity securities portfolios constant across scenarios.
Table 30: Net Interest Income Sensitivity Over Next Two-Year Horizon Relative to Base Expectation

Lower Rates Higher Rates

($ in billions) Base

100 bps
Ramp
Parallel
 Decrease

100 bps Instantaneous
Parallel
Increase

200 bps
Ramp
Parallel
Increase

First Year of Forecasting Horizon
Net Interest Income Sensitivity to Base Scenario $ (1.0) - (0.5) 0.8 - 1.3 0.8 - 1.3
Key Rates at Horizon End
Fed Funds Target 3.00 %2.00 4.00 5.00
10-year CMT (1) 3.47 2.47 4.47 5.47
Second Year of Forecasting Horizon
Net Interest Income Sensitivity to Base Scenario $ (1.9) - (1.4) 1.2 - 1.7 2.0 - 2.5
Key Rates at Horizon End
Fed Funds Target 3.00 %2.00 4.00 5.00
10-year CMT (1) 3.81 2.81 4.81 5.81
(1)U.S. Constant Maturity Treasury Rate

The sensitivity results above do not capture interest rate sensitive noninterest income and expense impacts. Our
interest rate sensitive noninterest income and expense is predominantly driven by mortgage activity, and may move in
the opposite direction of our net interest income. Typically, in response to higher interest rates, mortgage activity,
primarily refinancing activity, generally declines. And in response to lower interest rates, mortgage activity generally
increases. Mortgage results are also impacted by the valuation of MSRs and related hedge positions. See the “Risk